NOTICE

The following resolutions were adopted by the Board of Education, School District of Fort Atkinson, at a regular meeting, held in the Board Meeting Room at the Luther Administration Center, 201 Park Street, Fort Atkinson, Wisconsin, beginning at 6:30 p.m. on November 17, 2022.

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Decrease Instructional Staff Services by \$1,664.00 Increase School Building Administration by \$1,664.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 Referendum Approved Debt Fund (Fund 39) revenue and expenditure budgets be adjusted as follows:

Increase Total Revenues & Other Financing Sources by \$5,231,669.00 Increase Long-Term Capital Debt by \$5,233,346.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Decrease Vocational Curriculum by \$3,743.00
Increase Instructional Staff Services by \$3,243.00
Increase Business Services by \$500.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) revenue and expenditure budgets be adjusted as follows:

Increase Other Revenue, Local Sources by
Increase Undifferentiated Curriculum by
Increase Regular Curriculum by
Increase Vocational Curriculum by
Increase Other Special Needs by
\$5,580.00
\$1,010.00
\$2,062.00
\$2,198.00
\$310.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) revenue and expenditure budgets be adjusted as follows:

Increase DPI Special Projects Grants by \$3,000.00 Increase Instructional Staff Services by \$3,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2021-2022 General Fund (Fund 10) expenditure budget be adjusted as follows:

Decrease School Building Administration by \$1,500.00 Increase General Administration by \$1,000.00

BE IT RESOLVED that the 2022-2023 General Fund (Fund 10) revenue and expenditure budgets be adjusted as follows:

Increase IASA Grants by \$42,975.84
Increase Business Services by \$250.00
Increase Instructional Staff Services by \$10,500.00
Increase Regular Curriculum by \$32,225.84

This is the notice to the public required by Section 65.90(5)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes.

Signed,

Robynn Selle, Clerk

School District of Fort Atkinson